ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832

Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

TRANSMITTAL

-10-09

DELIVERY ADDRESS: VI	A: HAND DELIVERED
Department of Administration	A III II DELI II I
Purchasing Division	
Building 15	
2019 Washington Street, East	
Charleston, WV 25305-0130	
Phone: 304-926-0499	
FROM: Donnie Adkins	AM LARACI INCHICO SIGNISTICO INCHISTICO INCHISTICO INCHISTICO INCHISTICO INCHISTICO INCHISTICO INCHISTICO INCHISTICO INCHISTICO INCHISTORIA INCISTORIA INCHISTORIA INCISTORIA INCISTORIA INCISTORIA INCISTORIA INC
DESC	RIPTION
1 Completed Sealed Bi	d—RFQ DEP14558
Including Bid Bond	
	,
These are transmitted as checked be	low:
For ReviewX	For Your Approval X
For Your Use	As Requested By: RFQ Instructions

www.aspen-golf.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SEEC NUMBER	800
DEP14558	

raiojnia i parto de la composição de la co

2	8	ં	Š	P	Ą	G	E	8		Š	Ó	
						1						

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEW WORK Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 OPENING TIME 01.30PMITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITERIOR **CINE** QUANTITY . uo₽ 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ADRIAN (CUTRICHT) PORTALS & DRAINAGE" PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR BUCKHANNON, WEST VIRGINIA, (UPSHUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/10/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: SITE 1, FROM BUCKHANNON, TAKE RT. 20 SOUTH TO ADRIAN. AFTER PASSING THE VILLAGE HARDWARE STORE, TURN LEFT AT THE NEXT DRIVEWAY. THE CUTRIGHT PROPERTY HAS A BLUE AND WHITE TRAILER AND A SMALL WHITE HOUSE. SITE 2, ALTON ROAD (CR 20/10). PROCEED 2.2 MILES, CROSSING TWO BRIDGES. AND PARK ON THE LEFT IMMEDIATELY AFTER CROSSING THE SECOND BRIDGE. PORTAL #1 IS ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE CREEK, ABOUT 20' ABOVE THE STREAM. PORTAL #2 IS 450 FEET DOWN-STREAM AND LOCATED IN THE WOODS ON THE HILLSIDE ABOUT 150 FEET SOUTHWEST OF THE COUNTY ROAD. PORTAL #3 IS LOCATED 750 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST OF THE BRIDGE JUST ABOVE THE OLD HAULROAD THAT PARALLELS THE STREAM. TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 3-11)-2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penaltles of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Falls to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Falls to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



ENDOR

RFO COPY

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER: DEP14558 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01.30PM AMOUNT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP. OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EKECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE \$\psi\$. \$\psi\$ DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 3-10-2009 TITLE 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Resident



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

Request for Quotation

٥	86	Ç.	VIII	۷ť	E	HS	890	999	
	D	EI	21	4	5	5	8		

VADDRESSICOREES CONDENCER OVATUENTION CO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION A DEPARTMENT OF COFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FCB.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/2009	1,,		
BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP SAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>			
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 2	T-5A, ET,SEQ.	THOM)	
(PREVAILING WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS PR	DUECT.)	
ARBITRATION: ANY REFER	PRICES MADE TO APE	מר זארדיי גיידי	
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS D			
REQUIRED BY STATE LAW)			
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INST			
PERTAINING TO THIS CONT			
	i		
Workers' compensation:			
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORK	ERS' COMPENSATION	I IF SUCCESSFUL.	
		•	
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKE	D BELOW WILL BE F	A REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS CONTRACT:			
(WW) TATOTTO ATTOR OTTOORG	THE THEODOD CHATT	DIDNEGH PROOF	
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESS OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL L	TARTITUV TNOHRAM	FURNISH PROOF	
ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.			
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT OF	TUSIDANCE	
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$2	50.000.	INDOIGHICH	.]
			·
() BUILDERS RISK INSU	RANCE: SUCCESSF	L VENDOR SHALL	
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDE			
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
/	l		
(KX) BONDS: FIVE PERCE THE BID PAYABLE TO THE			
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID	STATE OF WEST VIR	GINIA, SHALL BE	
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNI			
MATERIAL BOND FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT	
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED I			
IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF C			
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY			
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.	A LETTER OF CRE	DIT SUBMITTED	'
IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED F	OR PROJECTS	
SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
Donnee Hakins	304-7	63-4573	3-10-09
milet es and a least the second	27766-001	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ממשו שמשתרת א שוא מדא מדא

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

Request for

MAFO NUMBER **DEP14558**

₩ PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES O ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01.30PMQUANTITY *UQP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT TINE UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ************* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHON SIGNATURE 3-10-2009 304-763-4573 55-06277<u>66-001</u> ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF GALE	E SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 LINE QUANTITY LIOP	GAT: ITEM-NUMBER	DENING TIME 01 UNITERICE	*30 PM AMOUNT
CONTRACTORS NAME:	LIV OD	orporation	a)
dontractors licensi			
	DER WILL BE REQUIRED RACTORS LICENSE PRIOF ONTRACT.		
	APPLICABLE LAW		
& REGULATIONS, AND "REQUEST FOR QUOTAT	STATE CODE, PURCHASIN THE INFORMATION PROV FION" ISSUED BY THE P LE AUTHORITY GOVERNIN	IDED IN THE URCHASING	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, OR ALTERS THE INFO	OVIDED IN SPECIFICATI VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WH RMATION PROVIDED FROM BOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
COMPLETED WITHIN 36 NOTICE TO PROCEED I PRE-CONSTRUCTION CO	CTION WORK SPECIFIED 55 CALENDAR DAYS AFTE IS RECEIVED. IN THE DIFFERENCE IS REQUIRED HE SPECIFIC DATE ESTA	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE TO	
THE CONTRACTOR ARE BY CUSTOM OF THE RE	FRIALS AND WORKMANSHI SUBJECT TO THE GUARA	NTEE ESTABLISHED THE ABSENCE OF	
PIONATURE A	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		3 10 3
TITLE PRODUCT FEIN 55	1 - Ulo 2 7766-001		3-10-2009 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO REC	INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOB'



>0200E

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:AUTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TÉO	TER	MS OF SAL	E .	3HI	2V/A		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2	2009									
BID OPENING DATE	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	3/10/2			icionisti di		PEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UCP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	OMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				**********		 	-			
	DOVIGI	אר ידעו	מטוא פ	ע פּר	שונו אפ שר	THE MAT	UPDT	מומא מין אור		
								L PAYMENT I	av.	
						ARANTEED				
								HE ACCEPTAI	ICE	
								NOR THE		
						CONTRAC				
								TERIALS, A		
								PERIOD SHA	ALL	
	RITTEN			EAPE	NOT OF I	HE CONTR	act 	OK OFON		
,	1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T			G THE	ONE-YEA	R GUARAN	ree	PERIOD, TI	112	
- c	ONTRACT							E CONDITION		,
E	XISTIN	T TA E	HE DA	TE OF	THE ACC	EPTANCE	ÞF	THE WORK.		
								MANSHIP OF		
								S DURING TI		
l .	5			HALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE	CONTRACTOR	ર	
P	T ITS I			NE VE	אם מוואסא	מנינים השונים	FOD	SHALL NOT	T-	
	י יטאנפידיפווו							FORMANCE T		
					THE CON		1310	r.Ordaniacip T.	Livilia	
							GET.	ATION MAY E	3E	,
F	URTHER					L SPECIF				
C	ONTAINE	ED HER	EIN.							
							İ			,
(B) TEF	TANIMS			<u> </u>	-	L			
· .	שמעם זו					E CANCEL TOR OF P		IN WHOLE (Ж	
								HASING, MEDY IT MAY	r	
								n not less		
								(DELIVERED	В	
								OF INTENT	-	
T	D TERMI	NATE.								
						w	<u></u>			
			BE T	HE RE	SPONSIBI	PLTA OE	μHΕ	SUCCESSFUI	.1	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ENDOR 1		ንድምለ ተ	יד.ד.על זו	MECEGON	סע הדעדם	T ONT	OF UTCHWAY	rd.	
	I	727	AD THILL	SEBBE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	Viortio	OF HIGHWAY		
SIGNATURE DO	mie	A	lKI	ùs	-	TELEPHONE 304	-74	,3-4573	DATE	3-10-2009
TITLE Pro	ni clan	プ Fi		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	02776				NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	11 0400									



турь мимь/иппрысс пров

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

Request for Quotation

*8FOINUMEER **DEP14558** PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R # 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

A.C. A. C.	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F0.8,	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/1		1		
	L0/2009	***************************************	PENING TIME 01:	
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT NC.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
hansarma na	~ ATT PROTECTO	DESTRUCTION OF BOTTEN	TTAKE A STE	
		RTATION OF EQUIPM	IENT AND	
	TO AND FROM T		CONGULTON	
	RELATED JOB	AND ALL REQUIRED	CONSTRUCTION	
MERMITS OR	KELAIEU OOD	PERMITS.		
(5) TECHN	VICAL SPECIFIC	ATTOME.	,	
		THIS CONTRACT SHA	T.T. 1917 TN	
		CIFICATIONS PREPA		
		IAN (CUTRIGHT) PO		
DRAINAGE"		1141 (0011111111111111111111111111111111		
		PORATED HERE IN B	Y REFERENCE	
		USES AND CONDITIO		
		THIS CONTRACT, A		
9 DRAWINGS	AS PREPARED	IN-HOUSE BY THE W	V DEPARTMENT	
	MENTAL PROTEC			
	ents and compi			
		SHALL FURNISH TO	DEP AN	
		WITH AN ITEMIZED		
		REQUESTED. THE		
IN THE SPE	CIFICATIONS S	HALL BE USED FOR	APPLICATIONS	:
OF PAYMENT	r. IT IS THE	DEP'S INTENT THAT	THE PAYMENT TO	
THE CONTRA	actor be made	WITHIN 60 DAYS AF	TER RECEIPT OF	
APPLICATIO	ON FOR PAYMENT			
,				
		RTIAL PAYMENT:		
TH TH	ie contractor	MAY, ON A PERIODI	C BASIS, SUBMIT	
FOR PARTIA	al payment bas	ED ON THE AMOUNT	OF WORK	
		F THE SUBMITTAL.		
	t 1	NED FROM THE ACTU		
		UPON UNIT MEASUR		
PERCENT CO	MPLETED IF BA	sed upon a lump s	SUM.	
BANKRUPTCY	: IN THE EVE	NT THE VENDOR/CON	TRACTOR FILES	
FOR BANKRU	DELCA BROLECTT	ON, THIS CONTRACT	LD .	
		void, and is term	ITMATED WITHOUT	
FURTHER OR	CDEM.	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	arions	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE 7	VI 71 2 VICAS DATE	2 2
Donnie	Adkins	30		3-10-2009
THILE President	55-06	27766-001	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ADEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R #601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME. 01:30PM

ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UCP UNITPRICE AMQUNT LINE REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES.
THIS CONTRACT, AS USED IN "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STAIRES. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 SIGNATURE 3-10-2009 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ACTENTION OF THE PROCESS OF T

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/10/2009 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITPRICE THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL WRITING, PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DERECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3 . OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-B-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMENUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF

SIEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU

SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

OWNED ALLUMINU

TELEPHONE
304-763-4573

TITLE

President FEIN 55-0627766-001

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ	ŅU	VВ	EF.	0000	
DE	P1	4	55	Я	

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
001 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ	COPY	
TADE	MAME / ADDDEGG	********

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

na re boil	ITEO	i er	VS OF SALE	********	SAIPV	(48.000.000.000.000		FØ8		FREIGHT TE	aws
01/15/	**********	***************************************		*******			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		****		
BID OPENING DATE		3/10/2	009		į.	BID O	DENTN	G TIME	.01	30PM	
LINE	@#####################################	NTATY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM			UNITPRICE		AMOU	v t
				*********		***********			0000000000		***************************************
,	OT.NGG	OD GTE	ET. DOM	סנוכים	S PRODUCE	ח דאז ידע	יד ווודי	ጥምን ፍጥልጥዩ	25	1	
					ACHINERY					1 1 1	
	FOR USE	AT TH	E SITE	OF	PÜBLIC WO	RKS SHA	LL BE	MADE OF			
					S OR STEE				ř .		
					N \$50,000 D IN PUBL						•
•	SCINDO	OF SIE	ana ua	USE	D IN BODH	TC MOKE	S PRO	OECIS.			,
1	FOREIGN	MADE	ALUMIN	JM,	GLASS OR	STEEL P	RODUC	TS MAY BE	2		
					ST OF DOM						
	IO BE U	NREASO	NABLE.	SU	CH COST I THE BID	S UNREA	SONAB	LE IF IT	IS		
	PRODUCI				TIC ALUMI				J.C.,		
					OR PRODU				J		
					DEFINED				•		
					REIGN PRO)]	İ
					TS ARE 30 MADE PROD		KE HI	GHER IN			
•	1				madd littob	0010.					
					OF A CONT						
					G OFFICER				•		
					XISTS A B L THAT IS				,		
					DOMESTIC]
					WRITING,					ļ	}
					BID FOR				S.		
					TE IN THE NUM, GLAS			EY ARE			
. 1	T T T T T	.14G F.OR	TTOIN KIT		eori, omero	- ON 101	********				r
				İ	· I						
1	REV. 3/	88					r				
1	ZXHIBIT	' a									
	T T G T T	,									
				& A	CKNOWLEDG	EMENT O	F CON	STRUCTION	1		
]	ROJECT	ADDEN	DA.								
]		<u> </u>	SEE RE	ZERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	i Nottions:			L	
SIGNATURE	Mani-	Di	Mi.			TELEPHONE 3	24-7L	3-4573	DATE	3-10-	211/19
TITLE D	wice	-A FE	NURA EN 50	5.0	62776	100		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED A	
	JEN RESE	PONDING			T NAME AND		IN SPAC				<u></u>



>mzecu

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

Request for

SECONUMBER **DEP14558**

ADDRESSIONEES CONDENCENTO ATTENTION OF WARREN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/10				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
U3/10/2				+30PM
EINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
THE ARCHITECT	/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SH	ATT. BE RECUTEED	,
		NG SCHEDULE IN I		
		DENDA FOR STATE		
	,			
		NEER SHALL PREPA		
		ES THAT HAVE PRO THE PROJECT. TH		
		TO THE BUYER IN	E ADDENDUM AND	
			INEER SHALL ALSO	
SEND A COPY O	F THE ADDE	NDUM TO THE STAT	E AGENCY FOR	
WHICH THE CON				
(2) THE BUYE	R SHALL SE	ND THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
INTERESTED PA	KILES AND,	IF NECESSARY, E NDUM SHOULD BE R	XTEND THE BID	
BUVER WITHIN	FOIIRTIERI (NOOM SHOOLD BE R 14) DAYS PRIOR T	DOBIVED BY THE	
OPENING DATE.		TA DAID PRIOR I		
,				
			NOWLEDGED BY ALL	
BIDDERS AND S	UBMITTED T	O THE STATE PURC	HASING DIVISION.	
		LATIONS THAT APP		
ADDENDUM DOCU		NT SHALL ALSO AP ONLY EXCEPTION		
		FOR THE SOLE PU		
		TIME AND/OR DATE		
			•	

777 44 /04				
REV. 11/96				
EKHIBIT 10				
	}			
		REQUISITION N	D.: .DEP14558	
ADDENDUM ACKN	OWLEDGEMEN	Γ		-
	l See he	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	VOITIONS	
SIGNATURE OO 12 12 1	1412		763-4573 DATE	3-10-2009
TITLE DA : 1 FE	IN C. 12			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING		027766-001	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELI	



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

· ·		,	
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FCB,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009	BID-C	PENING TIME	01: ₁ 30PM
LINE QUANTITY UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNE
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RE	CEIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MA	DE THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO I	YY
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION, E	TC.	
ADDENDUM NO.'S:			
ا ام ما	1		
NO. 1 V. Recei	ved.		
NO. 2			
NO. 3			
NO. 4			
NO. 5		· 🔍	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILU	RE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF TH	ie
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUS	E FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UND	ייי אווא ייינואייי אווא	ד א כדניווועד	
REPRESENTATION MADE OR			Ì
ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BE	WEEN VENDOR'S R	EPRESENTATIVES	
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL	IS NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	
INFORMATION ISSUED IN WESTERN SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OF			
SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OF	TCIAL ADDENDOM	TR RINDING.	
	all.		
	Hakins s	ignature	
Aspen Con	paration .c	~~*****	
	3-10-2009.D	ATE	
	·		
REV. 11/96			
NOTIC	* ₽:		,
SEEREV	erse side for terms and con		ı
SIGNATURE Downie Hakins	TELEPHONE 34	04-763-4573 ^D	TE 3-10-2009
The state of the s	0627766-001		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOE

RFQ COPY

TYDE WAME/ADDDESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA P.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

## OF ONUMBER	*****
DEP14558	;

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET OF THE STREE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

01/15/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2009					·	
UNE	03/10/2 QUANTITY		TEMN	BID OF	PENTING T	IME 01 PRICE	+30PM AMOUNT
			0 -				
ZA.	SIGNED BID	MUST BE	SUBMITTED	TO:			
				037			
	PURCHASI		DMINISTRATI SION	ON			
	BUILDING	15		-1			
			STREET, EA 25305-0130				
							·
	HE BID SHOUL HE ENVELOPE					FACE OF	
Ţ	HE ENVELOPE	OR INE	PID MAI NOI	DE COMPI	LDERED:		
s	EALED BID						
В	UYER:		CB-23				
R	FQ. NO.:		DEP145	58			
В	ID OPENING D	ATE:	03/10/	2009			
В	ID OPENING T	IME:	1:30 P	м			
	LEASE PROVID				S NECES	SARY	
. 1	O CONTACT YO	U REGARI	SING YOUR B	763-4	cai		
		- - -		762-7	2.7/		
q	LEASE PRINT	OR TYPE	NAME OF PE	RSON TO	'ОМТАСТ		
	ONCERNING TH			KLEDIN			
		l s	E REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		L
SIGNATURE	Dinio, Al	lkins		TELEPHONE 30	4-763-4	1573 DATE	3-10-2009
TITLE PROP	vident		0627766	-001	ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DEP14558

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: Address: 2400 Kitter Drive City: Danie 15 State: Wy Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 3-10-2009 Signature Donnie Adkins Title President
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Donnie Adkins 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, wv 25832 WIA	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-763-4573 50% of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Name Address	Runnie Adkins 2400 Rither Drive Daniels, WV 25832	Position/Title Vice President, Sec. + Treasure Telephone # 304-763-4573 50% of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: NIA
Name Address Begin Date:		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Ending Da	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: ate:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency WV DEP REQ.P.O#_____DEP14558

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Aspen Corporation
	, as Principal, and <u>Cincinnati</u> Insurance Company
of 6200 S. Gilmore Rd, Fairfield CH 45014corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ac	lministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	nal has submitted to the Durchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	"
•	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Restoration of land and other properties "Admian (outrig	nt) portais and dramage project
located near Buckhannon, W	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a common principal shall enter	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be	proposal, and snall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the S	Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
10th day of March 20 09	
	Aspen Comporation
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	and I - I let
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	Vice President
	(Title) Cincinnati Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	(Haine of Gulety)
	B. A. I.
	Brinds Snuffer
	Allomey-In-t/90//

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

William Steven Cochran; Brenda Snuffer and/or Jim Songer, II

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Senior Vice President this 1st day of August, 2004.

CORPORATA

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

SS

ZÍNCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Senior Vice President

On this 1st day of August, 2004, before me came the above-named Senior Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

10th

day of March

Greggy J Schloen Secretary

BN-1005 (8/04)

CORPORATI SEAL

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

019

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor are a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	HSDEN C	proporation			
Vendor S Marie.	Donnie	Delle in	Date:	2-10-211101	
Authorized Signature:	_LIMMLES	MUND	Date	J-10 000 /	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise	∍d 01/01/09)				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MS OF SA			SHIPVIA			F.U.B.	FREIGHLIJERMS
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/10/	2000			·	DIP	OPENING	TTME O	1.200M
1	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/10/		CAT						11:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ALLIA	UOP	OAT. NO	II	EM NUMBE	H	U	VITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO.	L ***	*****	******	**
1								HT) POR		
								-BID SI		
									SCHEDULE	· ·
	FROM T	HE V2/	10/03	PIAND	AIUKT	FKE-1) T D I I I E	C 1 T 14 P +]
	RIN DA	TF AND	OPEN	ING T	TME RI	EMATN	UNCHA	NGED AS	03/10/09	,]
1	AT 1:3		0, 2,,	,			01101111	NOLD AC	, 60, 10, 0,	
										1
	*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHANG	ES **	*****	*******	• ·
ì					-					
			}							
	ļ									
			;							1
						~				
0001			JB		962-7	3				İ
	DECLAM	ATTONA	DECT	ODATI	ON OF	LAND	e atu	ER PROF	EDTTES	
	RECLAM	WITONI	KESI	DKAIT	אט אט	LAND	& UIN	EK FKUF	EWITED	
										150
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF I	RFQ	DEP14	558 ***	*** TOTAL	151360 50
								` b b		
	<u> </u>									
	L		l	SEERE	/ERSESIDI	FORTER	MS AND COL	L VDITIONS		I
SIGNATURE	•	\mathcal{L}	-A 1-1				EPHONE 2		DATE	2 10 2000
TITLE DA	nnie	170	e KO	<u> </u>			30	I	3-4573	3-10-2009
170	rider	it					0-001	'i		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
, WH	EN RESP	ONDING .	TO RFQ	. INSER	TNAME	AND AD	DRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14, HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # :_ Project:_	14558 ADRIAN (CUTRICHT) PUL	Bid Date: 3/10/07 Pre-Bid Date: 2/13/09
Name : Company: Address:	Mountier Movens 216 South Main Weston 26452	Name: Harrison C Bowman. Company: Green Mountain Cu. Address: 511 50th 5t. Charleston WV 25304
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	(304) 269-2449	Phone#: 304-925-0253 Fax #: 304-925-4043 Email: JodyMay @ gol.com
Name : Company: Address:	Alex bolfe Wolfe's Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 97 Tonnelton WV, 26444	Name: Chal Bilotta Company: Anderson Excavating UC Address: 343 Williams Rd Morgantonia wy 2650
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-612-5656 304-892-3240 wolfes excavaling @ yahoo. can	Phone#: 304-288-0920 Fax #: 304-983-4755 Email: Chiloffa 546 Values com
Name : Company: Address:	7 Maple Lake Bridgeport WV	Name: Todd H Linger Excapation LLC Company: Todd H Linger Excapation LLC Address: 1376 Broad Rn. Rd Jane Lew W. 26378
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-842-8560 304-842-8609 Ostanley Gi Ma. rr. com	Phone# : (304) 884-7576 Fax # : Email :
Name : Company: Address:	RICK MAYAGED TAYLOR CONTRACTING PO BOX 545 WAYNE, WV 25570	Name: Ed Paugle Company: J.F.Alled Co. Address: 202049 Buckhannon. W.V.
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-522-7625 304-522-9819	Phone# : 304-472-8990 Fax # : 304-472-8097 Email :

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

3.10.09 DEP 14558 Bid Date: RFO # Pre-Bid Date: 210 01 Project: Name : LONNIE WALTON Name Company: BEAR CONTRACTING Company: EAGI Address: Address: Ro Box 1196 BRIDGE PORT WV Phone# : Phone #: 304 842-3002 Fax # Fax # : 304 812-9433 Email Email MUTSO @ BEAR-CONTRACTING : Robert BAINES Name Name Company: M Court & Company: Brines EXC Inc 2790 Address: Address: ROBOX 1.7384 51330NVIIIe WV25360 Phone# : 304 Phone #: 304-984-1725 765-5293 Fax # 304 Fax # 304-9840074 Email Email JAMie Pletzal Name Name Company: Company: J.L. Pretzel Address: Address: mills uv 26525 Phone# : Phone #: 304-319-7769 Fax # 204-279-7788 Fax # Email - FD assen-golt, com Email Kubin Waspen-solt.com Name DENNIS C. ELBON Name ARTHON Cante COLD GIRL UP INC Company: Hull's contraction Company: Address: PO BOX 243 Address: 12+ 6 Box 85 SIMPSON WU 26435 Buckhannon we 2620 Phone# : Phone #: 304-472-640Y : 304-739-4401 -626-0151 Fax # : 304 473- 1722 Fax # : DC &, CONGIRL NP & EARTHLINK, NET Email Email . howen

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # :_	DSP 14558	Bid Date: 3,10.09 Pre-Bid Date: 2.10.09				
Project:_	ADEIAN	FIG-DIG Date. Entry of				
Company: Address: Phone #:	Jugare A Mayaze The Mc Kerne Co. 315-746 St Romana 4NA 25962 304-4385215	Name : hoger & colling Jr. Company: Collins Building & Congrect! Address: 390 corty hu Flaturach, wv 26621 Phone#: 304-765-3521 Fax #: 204-265-3721	-			
Email :	304-438-5215- 	Email:				
Company:	AMERICAN FENCE FAIRMONT AVE.	Company: Address:				
Fax # :	612-4248 265-4598 JATZELD ACC.	Phone# : Fax # : Email :				
	Daug Vincent Bredkaung Ine 1075 Old Tumpike Rol Souther, WV 26601	Name : Company: Address:				
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	765-5317	Phone# : Fax # : Email :				
Name : Company: Address:	John Skidmore MT Hous Properlies 305 3974 St Charley Jon Wh	Name : Company: Address:				
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-925-4834	Phone# : Fax # : Email :				

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14558 Adrain (Cutright) Portals and Drain Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- Q. The road into Site #1, is this the only access to the houses located in the back?
 A. Yes.
- Q. What size is the pipe for the bat gate?A. It is an elliptical 81" by 59" pipe as noted in the plans and specifications.
- Q. How many manholes are on this project?A. One, as noted on the plans.
- 4.) Q. Is the manhole the same as the DOH specified?
 A. Yes, a standard Type "A" manhole, as noted in the specifications.
- Q. What is to be done with the timber?A. Follow the specifications as they are written.
- 6.) Q. How many piezometers are there to be filled?

 A. Three, one for each of the openings at site #1.
- 7.) Q. How do you access the mine opening on site #2 that is located closest to the bridge?

 A. Use the access identified on the plans.
- 8.) Q. What type of stone is used?
 - A. Sandstone is used in mine seals and under drains and limestone is used in open limestone channels and ditches as indicated in the plans and specifications.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete Construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 1

ADRIAN (CUTRIGHT) PORTALS & DRAINAGE RFQ# DEP14558

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company N	Jame:	Pos	Der	J Co	rpo	rat	ion
Address:	2u	100	Ris	Her	Dri	've	
•	D	inie	15	WV	25	832	ر

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	V			
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 11,060,00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 4,50000
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 4.300 00
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10 500 00
5.0	1620 LF	Sediment Control	3.75	\$ 6.07500
6.0	2 Ac	Revegetation-	225000	\$ 4,50000
7.1	175 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	53 <i>.0</i> 0	\$ 9,275.00
7.2	225 LF	4' Riprap Channel	58,50	\$ 13,162.50
7.3	60 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	53,20	\$ 3,192.00
7,4	1 Ea	Type "A" Manhole	2500 00	\$ 2,500.00
7.5	135 LF	18" HDPE Pipe	34.00	\$ 4.590,00
7.6	2 Ea	Concrete Wingwall	2350.00	\$ 4,700.00
9.1	3 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	6.70000	\$ 20,100.00
9.2	330 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	26.00	\$ 8,580,00
9.3	10 Ea	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bag)	65.00	\$ 650.00
9.4	3 Ea	Bat Gate/Seal	10,80000	\$ 32,400.00
11.0	100 LF	3' x 3' Underdrain	6300	\$ 6.300.00
12.0	8 SY	Pavement Repair	629.50	\$ 5.036.00
 				\$
				\$
······································		,		\$
				\$
	1			\$
				\$
······································				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
	<u> </u>			\$.
	t. La que o dela fate amendado e entirencia de como en conse		<u> </u>	
	a verman or memorial management of	TOTAL		\$ 151,360,50